
By:AAReynolds, et al. (Senate SponsorA-AMiles) H.B.ANo.A1815
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA5,A2017;

MayA8,A2017, read first time and referred to Committee on
Intergovernmental Relations; MayA23,A2017, reported favorably by
the following vote: Yeas 6, Nays 0; MayA23,A2017, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
LucioAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
BettencourtAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
CampbellAAAAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
GarciaAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HuffinesAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
Men¯ndezAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
TaylorAofACollinAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the power of counties to enact park use rules.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 320.0455(a), Local Government Code, is

amended to read as follows:
(a)AAThis section applies to:

(1)AAa county with a population of 2.8 million or more;
and

(2)AAa county with a population of 580,000 or more
adjacent to a county with a population of 2.8 million or more.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2017.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7
1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14

1-15
1-16

1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26

1-27

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=LG&Value=320.0455&Date=5/23/2017

