1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5	By: Reynolds, et al. (Senate Sponsor - Miles) H.B. No. 1815 (In the Senate - Received from the House May 5, 2017; May 8, 2017, read first time and referred to Committee on Intergovernmental Relations; May 23, 2017, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 6, Nays 0; May 23, 2017, sent to printer.)
1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-7 1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13	YeaNayAbsentPNVLucioXBettencourtXCampbellXGarciaXHuffinesXMenéndezX
1-14	Taylor of Collin X
1 - 15 1 - 16	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
1-17 1-18 1-19 1-20 1-21 1-22 1-23 1-24 1-25 1-26	<pre>relating to the power of counties to enact park use rules. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 320.0455(a), Local Government Code, is amended to read as follows: (a) This section applies to: (1) a county with a population of 2.8 million or more; and (2) a county with a population of 580,000 or more adjacent to a county with a population of 2.8 million or more. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2017.</pre>
1-27	* * * *

1-27

1